## **BEAVER COUNTY BYLAW 24-1150**

## A BYLAW OF BEAVER COUNTY IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA FOR THE PURPOSE OF ADOPTING THE EQUITY INDUSTRIAL PARK AREA STRUCTURE PLAN

**WHEREAS** pursuant to Section 633 of the *Municipal Government Act*, RSA 2000, c. M-26, as amended, a council may, by bylaw, adopt an area structure plan,

**AND WHEREAS**, Council previously adopted the Equity Industrial Park Area Structure Plan Bylaw 18-1063,

**AND WHEREAS** Council deems it desirable to amend the Equity Industrial Park Area Structure Plan,

**AND WHEREAS** notice of the proposed Bylaw and Area Structure Plan was given pursuant to Section 692 of the *Municipal Government Act*,

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Council of Beaver County, in the Province of Alberta, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. The Equity Industrial Park Area Structure Plan, as attached hereto as Schedule A and forming part of this Bylaw, be adopted.
- 2. Bylaw 18-1063 is hereby repealed.
- 3. This Bylaw shall take effect on the date of its third and final reading and upon signature.

READ A FIRST TIME this	_ day of		2024.
READ A SECOND TIME this	day of _		, 2024.
READ A THIRD TIME this	_ day of		, 2024.
		REEVE	
		CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER	
		DATE SIGNED	